
First Name Last Name Organization Phone Email City State 

Research 
Kathy Ahlmark NIEHS Superfund Basic Research Program 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Elmer Akin MDB, Inc 770-422-7992 elmerakin@bellsouth.net Marietta GA 

Linda Alerding Midwest Consortium 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Amanda Allen OAI, Inc. 312-528-3512 aallen@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Beth Anderson NIEHS Superfund Basic Research Program 919-541-4481 tainer@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Xabier Arzuaga 
University of Kentucky Superfund Basic Research 
Program 859-361-2547 xarzu2@uky.edu Lexington KY 

Robin Autenrieth Texas A&M School of Rural Public Health 979-862-6672 bewright@srph.tamhsc.edu College Station TX 

Maureen Avakian MDB, Inc. 919-794-4701 mavakian@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC 

Leonidas Bachas University of Kentucky 859-257-6350 bachas@uky.edu Lexington KY 

Michael Baker MDB, Inc. 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Clifton Baldwin NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0303 baldwin4@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Cesar Bandera BanDeMar Networks 732-991-5112 bandera@ieee.org East Brunswick NJ 

Gary Bangs EPA Office of Science Advisor 202-504-6667 bangs.gary@epa.gov Washington DC 

Sharon Beard NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Pat Berntsen Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 pbernts@gmail.com Cedar Rapids IA 

D.B. Bhattacharyya University of Kentucky 859-257-2794 db@engr.uky.edu Lexington KY 

Bill Borwegen 
Service Employees International Union (SEIU) -
Education & Support Fund 202-730-7385 Bill.Borwegen@seiu.org Washington DC 

Robert Bullard Clark Atlanta University 678-725-0435 rbullard@cau.edu Atlanta GA 

Andrew Burgie 
Center for Occupational and Environmental Health 
(COEH) at Hunter College 212-481-7652 aburgie@hunter.cuny.edu New York NY 
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U.S. Government Accountability Office, Health Care 
Fred Caison Team 202-512-7269 CaisonF@gao.gov Washington DC 

Michael Callahan MDB, Inc. 972-540-7920 mcallahan@michaeldbaker.com McKinney TX 
Service Employees International Union (SEIU)-

Mark Catlin Education & Support Fund 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC 

Chee Chang International Brotherhood of Teamster 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC 

Celia Chen DMS Pharm Tox 603-646-2376 celia.chen@dartmouth.edu Hanover NH 

Jeff Davis Duke University 919-613-8708 davisja@duke.edu Durham NC 
UCLA-LOSH Program, Western Region Universities 

Linda Delp Consortium (WRUC) 310-794-5964 ldelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 
United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 

Angela Demanelis Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 ademanelis@uswtmc.org Nashville TN 

Diane Doherty University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA 

KC Donnelly Texas A&M School of Rural Public Health 979-862-6672 Kdonnelly@srph.tamhsc.edu College Station TX 

Mollie Dowling OAI, inc. 312-528-3555 mdowling@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Wendell Ela University of Arizona 520-626-9323 wela@engr.arizona.edu Tucson AZ 

Don Elisburg NIEHS National Clearinghouse 301-299-2950 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Potomac MD 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Donald Ellenberger Training 301-578-8500 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Melissa Fabiano MDB, Inc. 919-794-4706 mfabiano@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC 

Doug Feil Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 dfeil@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA 

Steve Fenton Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 sfenton103@aol.com Cedar Rapids IA 
University of Kentucky SBRP Community Outreach 

Megan Finnie Core 859-351-6875 meganfinnie@hotmail.com Lexington KY 
United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 

Jim Frederick Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 jfrederick@usw.org Nashville TN 
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Terry Fulbright JXT Applications, Inc. 937-306-5003 tfulbright@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH 

Clement Furlong University of Washington 206-543-1193 clem@u.washington.edu Seattle WA 

Lisa Gaetke University of Kentucky 859-257-1031 lgaetke@email.uky.edu Lexington KY 

Mary Gant NIEHS 301-496-2919 gant@niehs.nih.gov Bethesda MD

Roberta Gearhardt JXT Applications, Inc. 937-306-5003 rgearhardt@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH 

Alison Geyh Johns Hopkins University 410-955-3546 ageyh@jhsph.edu Baltimore MD 

Upal Ghosh University of Maryland, Baltimore County 410-455-8665 ughosh@umbc.edu Baltimore MD 
United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 

Mike Gill Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 mgill@usw.org Nashville TN 

Michael Glassic Y-Stress 570-894-2371 mglassic@y-stress.com Pocono Summit PA 

Noreen Gorka Y-Stress 570-894-2371 ngorka@y-stress.com Pocono Summit PA 
University of Medicine & Dentistry of New Jersey 

Audrey Gotsch (UMDNJ) - School of Public Health 732-235-9700 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ 

Gary Gustafson Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 ggustafson@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Elizabeth Harman International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 eharman@iaff.org Washington DC 

Rachel Hart Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 rhart@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Syed Hashsham Michigan State University 517-355 8241 hashsham@egr.msu.edu East Lansing MI 
UCLA - Labor Occupational Safety and Health 

William Hatch (LOSH) 310-825-0280 whatch@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Wendy Heiger-Bernays Boston University School of Public Health 617-638-4620 whb@bu.edu Boston MA 

Christopher Held MetaMedia Training Intl 301-515-6300 cheld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD 

Thomas Held MetaMedia Training Intl 301-515-6300 theld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD 
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Bernhard Hennig University of Kentucky 859-323-4933 bhennig@email.uky.edu Lexington KY 
Research 

Heather Henry NIEHS Superfund Basic Research Program 919-541-5330 henryh@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Janis Heple University of California, Davis Extension 530-757-8602 jheple@unexmail.ucdavis.edu Davis CA 

Brian Higbee NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7876 bhigbee@nyccbf.org New York NY 

Lee Hofmann EPA 202-564-6811 Hofmann.lee@epa.gov Washington DC 

John Howard NIOSH 202-401-6997 jhoward1@cdc.gov Washington DC 

Chris Howell NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 chowell@nyccbf.org New York NY 
Research 

Chip Hughes NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Josh Kapelner Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 jkapelner@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

Margaret Karagas Dartmouth College 603-653-9010 Margaret.Karagas@Dartmouth.Edu Lebanon NH 

Jonathan Kaye Amethyst Research LLC 215-627-8146 jmk@eqsim.com Philadelphia PA 

Everett Kilgo NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7417 ekilgo@nyccbf.org New York NY 

Donald Killinger NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY 

Katherine King University of Michigan 734-764-3946 krking@umich.edu Ann Arbor MI 

Laura Kusumoto Forterra Systems, Inc. 650-433-4027 lkusumoto@forterrainc.com San Mateo CA 

Philip Landrigan Mount Sinai School of Medicine 212-241-4804 phil.landrigan@mssm.edu New York NY 
Dillard University - Deep South Center for 

Myra Lewis Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) 504-816-4036 mmarlewis@aol.com New Orleans LA 

Bruce Lippy The Lippy Group, LLC 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD 
International Chemical Workers Union Council 

Bruce Mahan (ICWUC) - Center for Worker Health and Safety 513-621-8882 bmahan@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 
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Deborah Marmarelli DCM Associates 989-773-4959 dmarmarelli@dcma-us.com Mt. Pleasant MI 
International Union of Operating Engineers (IUOE) -

Barbara McCabe National Training Fund 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoeiettc.org Beaver WV 

George McCoy Laborers-AGC Education and Training Fund 860-974-0800 gmccoy@laborers-agc.org Pomfret Center CT 

John McGrail NYC District Council of Carpenters 212-366-7875 jmcgrail@nyccbf.org New York NY 
United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 

Tom McQuiston Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 tmcquiston@usw.org Nashville TN 

Jayne Michaud EPA 703-603-8847 michaud.jayne@epa.gov Washington DC 

Clifford Mitchell Maryland Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 410-767-7438 CMitchell@dhmh.state.md.us Baltimore MD 
American Federation of State County and Municipal 

Amy Mock Employees (AFSCME) 740-587-2138 akmock@aol.com Granville OH 

Jim Monahan St. Louis Community College 314-951-9856 jmonahan@stlcc.edu St. Louis MO 

Kerri Moran NIEHS National Clearinghouse 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 
International Chemical Workers Union Council 

John Morawetz (ICWUC) - Center for Worker Health and Safety 513-621-8882 JMorawetz@ICWUC.org Cincinnati OH 

Mary Ann Morgan NIEHS National Clearinghouse 202-331-0060 temp1@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Patrick Morrison International Association of Fire Fighters 202-737-8484 pmorrison@iaff.org Washington DC 

Paul Morse University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu Lowell MA 
International Chemical Workers Union Council 

Keith Mundy (ICWUC) - Center for Worker Health and Safety 513-621-8882 kmundy@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 
International Union of Operating Engineers (IUOE) -

Kimberly O'Dell National Training Fund 304-256-3033 kodell@iuoeiettc.org Beaver WV 

Elizabeth Oesterling University of Kentucky, SBRP 859-323-4933 BethOesterling@uky.edu Lexington KY 

Kenneth Oldfield The University of Alabama at Birmingham 205-934-8105 oldfield@uab.edu Birmingham AL 

David Osterberg University of Iowa 319-335-4424 david-osterberg@uiowa.edu Iowa City IA 
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Research 
Ted Outwater NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Patrick Paquette Information In Place, Inc. 812-856-4202 pat@infoinplace.com Bloomington IN 

Victoria Persky University of Illinois School of Public Health 312-996-4783 vwpersky@uic.edu Chicago IL 

Kenisha Peters NIEHS National Clearinghouse 202-331-0060 internDC@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Frederic Pfaender University of North Carolina 919-966-3842 fred_pfaender@unc.edu Chapel Hill NC 
Maryland Hospitals for a Healthy Environment (MD 

Joan Plisko H2E) 410-706-2107 plisko@son.umaryland.edu Baltimore MD 

Gerald Poje Independent Consultant 703-242-3632 poje2530@verizon.net Vienna VA 

Alexander Prentzas OAI, inc. 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Tipawan Reed OAI, Inc. 312-528-3504 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Dori Reissman CDC, NIOSH 202-245-0659 dvs7@cdc.gov Washington DC 
Research 

Jim Remington NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program 919-541-0035 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Nadine Remington OAI, Inc. 312-528-3508 nremington@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Paul Renner Labor Institute 917-606-0511 paullabor@laborinstitute.org New York NY 

Carol Rice Midwest Consortium 513-558-1751 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 
University of Medicine & Dentistry of New Jersey 

Mitchel Rosen (UMDNJ)-School of Public Health 732-235-9452 mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ 

Henry Ryng inXsol 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ 

Wayne Sanborn The New England Consortium 978-934-4313 Wayne_Sanborn@uml.edu Lowell MA 
University of California, San Diego - Superfund 

Hiram Sarabia Basic Research Program 858-822-1098 hsarabia@ucsd.edu La Jolla CA 
University of Medicine & Dentistry of New Jersey 

Javier Saracho (UMDNJ)-School of Public Health/UMET 787-288-1100 um_jsaracho@suagm.edu Bayamon PR 
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Madeleine Scammell Boston University 617-638-4454 mls@bu.edu Boston MA 

Peter Schmitt BanDeMar Networks 973-534-7576 peter@bandemar.com East Brunswick NJ 

Craig Slatin University of Massachusetts Lowell 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Russell Smith El Paso Community College 915-831-2137 rsmith74@epcc.edu El Paso TX 
Hazardous Materials Training and Research Institute 

Ron Snyder (HMTRI) - Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 rsnyder@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA 
United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 

Doug Stephens Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6775 dstephens@usw.org Nashville TN 

Arnold Stromberg University of Kentucky 859-257-6115 stromberg@uky.edu Lexington KY 

Dan Suhr inXsol 602-347-9575 dan@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ 
Research 

William Suk National Institute of Environmental Health Sciences 919-541-3267 suk@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Eric Suuberg Brown University 401-863-1420 Eric_Suuberg@brown.edu Providence RI 
Research 

Claudia Thompson NIEHS Superfund Basic Research Program 919-541-4638 thomps14@niehs.nih.gov Triangle Park NC 

Edgar Thornton Kirkwood Community College 319-398-5677 ethornt@kirkwood.edu Cedar Rapids IA 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Chris Trahan Training 301-578-8500 ctrahan@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Jennifer Tucker Information In Place, Inc. 812-856-4202 jtucker@infoinplace.com Bloomington IN 
Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry 

Pamela Tucker (ATSDR) 770-488-3497 pamela.tucker@cdc.hhs.gov Chamblee GA 
Dillard University - Deep South Center for 

Ebony Turner Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) 504-816-4022 turner1596@aol.com New Orleans LA 
American Federation of State County and Municipal 

Dan Varner Employees (AFSCME) 641-684-5014 d.varner@mchsi.com Ottumwa IA 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 

Kizetta Vaughn Training 301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD 
The United Automobile, Aerospace and Agricultural 

Luis Vazquez Implement Workers of America (UAW) 313-926-5563 lvazquez@uaw.net Detroit MI 
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CPWR - The Center for Construction Research and 
Mary Watters Training 301-495-8523 mwatters@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

United Steelworkers of America (USW) - Tony 
Tim Wehby Mazzocchi Center 615-831-6774 twehby@usw.org Nashville TN 

Deborah Weinstock NIEHS National Clearinghouse 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Charmaine Woolard International Brotherhood of Teamsters 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC 

Daniel Youhas NIEHS National Clearinghouse 202-331-0060 dyouhas@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 
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